
COURSE OFFERINGS 
Fall Semester 

2023-2024 
SEMINARY 
 
Propaedeutic 
CS 510  Literature & Theology (3)   Manderfield  T, Th  10:40-11:55 a.m. 
S 511  Catechism: Liturgy & Sacraments (3) Moss   T, Th  8:00-9:15 a.m. 
S 531  Catechism: Prayer (3)   Armstrong  M, W, F  8:55-9:45 a.m. 
 
Pre-Theology 
LAT 401 Advanced Latin I (1)   Manderfield  M  2:05-2:55 p.m. 
P 770  Liturgical Music & Vocal Skills (3)  Levri   T, Th  8:00-9:15 a.m.   
PH 501  Logic (3)    Jamison   M  7:00-9:40 p.m. 
PH 506  Epistemology (3)    Jamison   M, W, F  8:00-8:50 a.m. 
PH 511  Ancient Philosophy (3)   Foster   T, Th  9:20-10:35 a.m. 
PH 531  Modern Philosophy (3)   Jamison   M, W  9:50-11:05 a.m. 
 
Theology I 
B 510  Biblical Hermeneutics & Pentateuch (3) Genung   M, W, F  8:55-9:45 a.m. 
LS 600  Theology of Liturgy (3)   Whitfield  M, W  9:50-11:05 a.m. 
P 770  Liturgical Music & Vocal Skills (3)  Levri   T, Th  8:00-9:15 a.m.   
S 591  Christian Anthropology (3)  Manderfield  Th  7:00-9:40 p.m. 
S 611  Ecclesiology I: The Church (3)  O’Cinnsealaigh  T, Th  10:40-11:55 a.m. 
SPN 301  Pastoral Spanish I (2)   Renner   M, W  2:05-2:55 p.m. 
 
Theology II 
B 521  Historical Themes & Wisdom Lit. (3) Schehr   M, W, F  8:00-8:50 a.m. 
H 511  Patristic Theology (3)   Johnson   T, Th  9:20-10:35 a.m. 
MT 580  Catholic Sexual Ethics (2)   Wood   M, W  8:55-9:45 a.m. 
P 710  Principles of Catechesis (2)  Heyne   M  2:00-3:15 p.m. 
P 750  Theology of Preaching (3)   Hess   T, Th  8:00-9:15 a.m. 
S 560  Christology (3)    Mostrom  T, Th  10:40-11:55 a.m. 
SPN 303  Pastoral Spanish III (2)   Renner   T, Th  2:05-2:55 p.m. 
 
Theology III 
B 614   Gospels of Mark & Matthew (3)  Genung   M, W  9:50-11:05 a.m. 
B 637  Catholic Epistles (2)   Johnson   T, Th  2:05-2:55 p.m. 
H 511  Patristic Theology (3)   Johnson   T, Th  9:20-10:35 a.m. 
LS 620  Theology of Eucharist (3)   Whitfield  T, Th  8:00-9:15 a.m. 
LS 630  Theology of Marriage (2)   Whitfield  M, W  8:55-9:45 a.m. 
MT 600  Catholic Social Doctrine (3)  Craycraft  T, Th  10:40-11:55 a.m. 
P 735  Marriage in Canon Law (2)  Moss   M, W  8:00-8:50 a.m. 
[MA 696 Research Seminar (2)   Craycraft  Th (hybrid) 7:00-8:30 p.m. 
 
Theology IV 
B 637  Catholic Epistles (2)   Johnson   T, Th  2:05-2:55 p.m. 
LS 620  Theology of Eucharist (3)   Whitfield  T, Th  8:00-9:15 a.m. 
LS 740  Practicum: Mass and Chant (3)  Ruiz / Levri  T, Th  10:40-11:55 a.m. 
P 751  Preaching at Sunday Mass (3)  Hess   M, W   9:50-11:05 a.m. 
 
Elective courses 
CS 512  Sacred Scripture Seen through Sacred Art (2)Dorger   M [8/28-11/13] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
CS 620  Theology of the Body (2)   Macke   Th [8/31-11/16] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
GRK 301 Biblical Greek I (2)   Johnson   T, Th  3:00-3:50 p.m. 
GRK 351 Readings in Greek I (1)   Johnson   M  1:05-1:55 p.m. 
P 771  Group Voice (1)    Levri / Huber  M  6:00-8:00 p.m. 
P 774  Latin Schola (2)    Levri   T, Th  1:00-1:50 p.m. 
 
 
  



SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY 
 
Biblical Studies 
B 501  Old Testament Scriptures (2)  Schehr   W [8/23-11/1] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
B 510  Biblical Hermeneutics & Pentateuch (3) Genung   M, W, F  8:55-9:45 a.m. 
B 521  Historical Themes & Wisdom Lit. (3) Schehr   M, W, F  8:00-8:50 a.m. 
B 614   Gospels of Mark & Matthew (3)  Genung   M, W  9:50-11:05 a.m. 
B 637  Catholic Epistles (2)   Johnson   T, Th  2:05-2:55 p.m. 
 
Catholic Studies 
CS 512  Sacred Scripture Seen through Sacred Art (2)Dorger   M [8/28-11/13] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
CS 620  Theology of the Body (2)   Macke   Th [8/31-11/16] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
 
Church History 
H 570  Church History (2)   Manderfield  M [8/28-11/13] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
 
Language 
GRK 301 Biblical Greek I (2)   Johnson   T, Th   3:00-3:50 p.m. 
GRK 351 Readings in Greek I (1)   Johnson   M  1:05-1:55 p.m. 
 
Research 
MA 696  Research Seminar (2)   Craycraft  Th (hybrid) 7:00-8:30 p.m. 
 
Moral Theology 
MT 6000 Catholic Social Doctrine (2)  Craycraft  T [8/29-11/7] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
 
Pastoral & Professional Studies 
P 502  Theological Reflection II (1)  McGurgan  T [11/14-12/12] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
P 702  Praying with Scripture for Pastoral Ministers (1)  Schehr  W [11/8-12/13] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
P 741  The Art of Effective Communication (1) Giordano  Th [11/9-12/14] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
 
Philosophy 
PH 509  Philosophy for Theology (2)  Foster   T [8/29-11/7] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
PH 511  Ancient Philosophy (3)   Foster   T, Th  9:20-10:35 a.m. 
PH 531  Modern Philosophy (3)   Jamison   M, W  9:50-11:05 a.m. 
 
Systematic Theology 
S 5600  Christology (2)    Mostrom  Th [8/24-11/2] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
S 591  Christian Anthropology (3)  Manderfield  Th  7:00-9:40 p.m. 
S 614  Foundations of Lay Ecclesial Ministry (2) Mostrom  T [8/29-11/7] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
S 615  Evangelization & Mission for Past. Min. (1) McGurgan  M [11/20-12/18] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
 
Certificate Courses (Mt. Washington) 
H 370   Introduction to Church History (2)  McGurgan  T [8/29-11/7] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
P 102  Theological Reflection II (1)  May   T [11/14-12/12] 7:00-9:40 p.m. 
S 360  Christology (2)    Cassani   Sat [8/26-11/4] 9:30a-12:10p 
S 411  Ecclesiology (1)    Cassani   Sat [11/11-12/16] 9:30a-12:10p 
 
Certificate Courses (Mary, Help of Christians; Fairborn) 
B 101  Intro to Old Testament (2)   Dobrozsi  Sat [8/26-11/4] 9:30a-12:10p 
P 441  Pastoral Communication (1)  Cruz   Sat [11/11-12/16] 1:00-3:40 p.m. 
S 300  Catechism of the Catholic Church (1) J. Schmiesing  Sat [11/11-12/16] 9:30a-12:10p 
S 341  Basic Doctrine (2)   M. Hess   Sat [8/26-11/4] 1:00-3:40 p.m. 
  



PERMANENT DEACON FORMATION PROGRAM (Sept. 9-10, 23-24; Oct. 7-8, 21-22; Nov. 4-5, 18-19; Dec. 2-3) 
 
PDC 214 Fundamental Moral Theology  Craycraft  Sat  12:45-2:15 p.m. 
PDC 239 Mary and the Saints    Sunberg   Sat  9:00-11:00 a.m. 
PDS 122  Fundamental Theology   Jamison   Sat  3:00-5:30 p.m. 
PDS 201  Theology of Baptism/Confirmation  Whitfield  Sun  9:30-12:00 p.m. 


